

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/244/2025

Shri. Birsa Munda

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr.KMB Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr.V.D.Sivabalan ... for the respondents

June 30, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.75

Mr. V.D.Sibalan, learned advocate appearing for the respondents prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.

List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Krishna Rao, J.)

