

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/244/2025

Shri Birsa Munda

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Ms. C.Mano	... for the petitioner
Ms. D.Halder	... for the respondents
<i>[on behalf of Mr.V.D.Sivabalan]</i>	

July 29, 2025
[SR]
Item No.16

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks extension of time to use the affidavit in opposition as sought.

Affidavit in opposition be filed within a week from date.
Affidavit in reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)