

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/244/2025

Shri Birsa Munda

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr.V.D.Sivabalan ... for the respondents

September 04, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.42

Inadvertently the name of Ms. Babita Das is reflecting in the cause list though Mr. V.D.Sivabalan appears for the respondents. Necessary correction shall be made by the Registry.

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted one last opportunity to file his affidavit-in-opposition within a period of two weeks. Reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)