

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/244/2025**

# Shri Birsa Munda

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. Venkatesh  
(on behalf of Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal)

.... for the petitioner

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan  
Mr. Arun S. Kumar

... for the respondents

February 25, 2026  
[AKB]  
*Item No.28*

Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed within two weeks  
peremptorily.

List this matter before the next Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**